Notice of extending the duration of the Clonroche Local Area Plan 2009 and the Taghmon Local Area Plan 2009

Notice is hereby given that Wexford County Council, being the Planning Authority for the area, decided by resolution at their meeting on 12th May 2014, in accordance with Section 19(1)(d) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended) to defer the sending of notices under Section 20(3)(a)(i) and publishing of notices under Section 20(3)(a)(ii) of the Planning and Development Act 2000 (as amended) for the Clonroche Local Area Plan and Taghmon Local Area Plan for a period of five years.